

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16864-16865/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2010 in WP No. 7740/2008 & WP No. 8696/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRITHVIRAJ VASANT KAMBLE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing Judgment and prayer for interim relief) c/c of the impugned

Date: 15/06/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin S.Tambwekar,Adv.
Mr. B.S. Sai,Adv.
Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable at an early date.

Mr. K. Rajeev, learned counsel appears for respondent No.11. He has categorically mentioned before us that pursuant to the impugned order passed by the Division Bench of the High Court, the services of the petitioner has since been dispensed with as per letter dated 8.6.2010. In view of this presently no case for stay is made out.

Stay for continuance of the petitioner is refused. Further at a later stage, if need so arises, petitioner would be at liberty to pray for stay of the prosecution that is being launched against him.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master